
Leka, Kathy 

From: Stead, Mike 
Sent: Tuesday, November 25,20086:11 AM 
To: Bergeron, Rodney; Leka, Kathy 
Cc: Saladino, John 
Subject: FW: OP# IL0249, Decatur (Long Creek), Macon County, 70th St, DOT 154630V, MP 

BD-270.99, Docket # T08-0136 
Attachments: IL0249_Decatur ACK Order Letter.pdf; IL0249_Decatur Nov 13 2008 Order .pdf 

From: Johnson, Vicki <VickUohnson@csx.com>
 
sent: Monday, November 24,20084:13 PM
 
To: Stead, Mike <mstead@icc.iIIinois.gov>
 
Cc: Smith, Buford <Buford_Smith@csx.com>; Durbin, Kenny <Kenny-Durbin@csx.com>; Blaschke, Mary
 
<Mary_Blaschke@csx.com>; Saladino, John <jsaladino@icc.illinois.gov>; Pugh, Steve <Steve_Pugh@csx.com>;
 
Agreements - DOT <Agreements-DOT@CSX.com>; Knopsnider, David <David_Knopsnider@csx.com>; Fette, Dave
 
<DaveJette@csx.com>; Wagoner, Eric <Eric_Wagoner@csx.com>
 
Subject: OP# IL0249, Decatur (Long Creek), Macon County, 70th St, DOT 154630V, MP BD-270.99, Docket # T08-0136
 

Mr. Stead,
 

Attached is a letter from Hal Gibson acknowledging receipt of the Order for the subject project. As ordered, CSXT has
 
filed Form 3 and will await approval by X-Resolution before commencing work.
 

Mr. Smith,
 

As defined in the Order, CSXT shall install temporary STOP signs by December 12, 2008. Please inform this distribution
 
when the STOP signs are installed.
 

If you have any questions or need additional information, please let Hal or me know.
 

Thank you,
 

Vicki Johnson
 
Engineer Assistant Public Projects
 
500 Water Street - J301
 
Jacksonville, FL 32202
 
Email: VickiJohnson@csx.com
 
Office: 904-359-3226
 
Fax: 904-366-4042
 

This email transmission and any accompanying attachments may contain CSX privileged and 
confidential information intended only for the use of the intended addressee. Any dissemination, 
distribution, copying or action taken in reliance on the contents of this email by anyone other than the 
intended recipient is strictly prohibited. Ifyou have received this email in error please immediately delete 
it and notify sender at the above CSX email address. Sender and CSX accept no liability for any damage 
caused directly or indirectly by receipt of this email. 
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CD:
 
TRANSPORTATION 

500 Water 5t 
13lh Floor 

Jacksonville, FL 32202 
EMAIL Hal_Gibson@csx.com 

PHONE (904) 359-1048 
FAX (904) 366-4042 

Hal A. Gibson, Jr. 
Principal Engineer, Public Projects 

November 24, 2008 

Michael Stead 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capital Ave 
Springfield, IL 6270 I 

Subject:	 Decatur (Long Creek), in Macon County, IL 
70th St. - Upgrade flashing lights & gates 
DOT I54630V, MP BD 270.99 
CSXT OP# IL0249 
Docket # T08-0 136 

Dear Mr. Stead: 

This will acknowledge receipt of the Order, entered by the Illinois Commerce Commission on 
November 13 2008, and the fully executed Stipulated Agreement for the subject project. 

As defined in the Order, CSXT has filed Form 3 of 92 Illinois Administrative Code 1535 and will 
await approval by X-Resolution before commencing with the work of installation of the automatic 
warning devices. 

As defined on page 3 of the Order, CSXT shall install temporary STOP signs by December 12, 2008 
which is within 30 days of the Order. 

If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to call. 

Hal A. Gibson, Jr. 

cc: B. Smith (install temporary STOP signs by December 12, 2008) 
K. Durbin (as information) 
D. Knopsnider (as information) 
M. Blaschke (as information) 
J. Saladino, ICC (as information) 


